
Call for Service: Transportation 
FSM-2023-02-09 

 

From 14.02.2023 to 23.03.2023 Solidarity Fund PL in Georgia held a procurement procedure no. 
FSM-2023-02-09 for local transportation service in Georgia, within boundaries of Tbilisi capital 
city and beyond (on the territory of Georgia) for individuals and small groups. No applications 
were submitted before the expiration of the deadline, therefore, the procurement was closed. // 
14.02.2023-დან 23.03.2023-მდე „სოლიდარობის ფონდი პლ საქართველოში“ აწარმოებდა 
შესყიდვის პროცედურას no. FSM-2023-02-09 ადგილობრივი სატრანსპორტო 
მომსახურებისთვის თბილისში და მის ფარგლებს გარეთ (ტაქსის მომსახურება) ფიზიკური 
პირებისთვის და მცირე ზომის ჯგუფებისთვის. ვადის ამოწურვამდე არც ერთი განაცხადი არ 
შემოსულა, შესაბამისად, შესყიდვა დაიხურა. 
 

Call for Service: Printing and Promotion materials 

FSM-2023-02-19 

From 02.03.2023 to 12.03.2023 Solidarity Fund PL in Georgia held a procurement procedure no. 
FSM-2023-02-19 for Printing and Promo material service for various projects of the SFPL GEO 
office. No tenders were submitted before the expiration of the deadline, therefore, the 
procurement was closed. // 02.03.2023-დან 12.03.2023-მდე „სოლიდარობის ფონდი პლ 
საქართველოში აწარმოებდა შესყიდვის პროცედურას no. FSM-2023-02-19 ბეჭდვისა და 
სარეკლამო მასალების მომსახურებისთვის SFPL GEO-ს ოფისის სხვადასხვა პროექტისთვის. 
ვადის ამოწურვამდე არც ერთი განაცხადი არ შემოსულა, შესაბამისად, შესყიდვა დაიხურა. 
 


